State of Minnesota District Court

County of Hennepin 4th Judicial District
Prosecutor File No. 18A05485
Court File No. 27-CR-18-11401
State of Minnesota, COMPLAINT
Plaintiff, Order of Detention

VS.
RICO DANIEL RAY KING DOB: 10/23/1996

2410 OGEMA PLACE
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe
Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNT |

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2
Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR $4,200-$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.
Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT I

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2
Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR $4,200-$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.
Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT Il

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2
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Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR $4,200-$14,000
Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.
Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT IV

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2
Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR $4,200-$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.
Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT YV

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2
Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR $4,200-$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.
Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT VI

Charge: Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.71.2, with reference to: 609.71.2, 609.05.1, 609.05.2
Maximum Sentence: 5 YEARS AND/OR $10,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018
Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,
Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assembled with two or more other persons, and disturbed the
public peace by an intentional act or a threat of unlawful force or violence to a person or property, and
RICO DANIEL RAY KING was armed with, or he knew other participant(s) were armed with, a dangerous
weapon.



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following
establishes probable cause:

On May 2, 2018, at approximately 7:45 p.m., Minneapolis Police Officers responded to a shooting at Little
Earth Housing Complex located in the city of Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota. Responding
officers encountered a chaotic scene of over 50 people, which included six people who were struck by
gunfire. Two of those people remain in critical condition at the time of drafting this complaint.

Responding officers and investigators recovered multiple discharged cartridge casings from the scene
and spoke to numerous witnesses. They recovered several firearms, including an assault-style rifle. Video
surveillance shows three gunmen, who were all identified.

Two of the people with guns can actually be seen firing their weapons. The two who can be seen firing their
weapons are RICO DANIEL RAY KING [(D.O.B. 10/23/1996); (“King”)]; and a 14-year-old juvenile who was
fully identified in police reports.

The third gunman is the one who appeared to be carrying an assault-style rifle. Fortunately, when the
shooting began, it appears he was unable to get the firearm out from under his clothing.

During the aftermath of the shooting, GEORGINA JENE KELLUM [(D.O.B. 1/21/1983); (“Kellum”)] obtained
the firearm used by the juvenile. When Kellum was being booked into the jail, a firearm was recovered from
her person. Before recovering the firearm, Kellum lied to investigators about having a gun or knowing about
agun.

The investigation is ongoing. Two of the victims remain in critical condition. King is currently in custody and
poses a significant risk to public safety.

The State will seek an upward departure given the greater than normal danger to the public.



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise
be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and
correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant Robert Dale Electronically Signed:
Sergeant 05/04/2018 12:02 PM
350 S 5th St Hennepin County, Minnesota
Minneapolis, MN 55415-1389
Badge: 1414

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, | approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney Justin Wesley Electronically Signed:
300 S 6th St 05/04/2018 11:58 AM
Minneapolis, MN 55487
(612) 348-5550




FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE
From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, |, the Issuing Officer, have
determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant’s arrest
or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant’'s appearance in court, or Defendant’s detention, if already in custody,
pending further proceedings. Defendant is therefore charged with the above-stated offense(s).

[ ] summoNs

THEREFORE YOU, THE DEFENDANT, ARE SUMMONED to appear on , at AM/PM
before the above-named court at 300 S Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55487 to answer this complaint.

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in response to this SUMMONS, a WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued.

[ ] WARRANT

To the Sheriff of the above-named county; or other person authorized to execute this warrant: | order, in the name of the State
of Minnesota, that the Defendant be apprehended and arrested without delay and brought promptly before the court (if in
session), and if not, before a Judge or Judicial Officer of such court without unnecessary delay, and in any event not later than
36 hours after the arrest or as soon as such Judge or Judicial Officer is available to be dealt with according to law.

|:| Execute in MN Only |:| Execute Nationwide |:| Execute in Border States

ORDER OF DETENTION

Since the Defendant is already in custody, | order, subject to bail or conditions of release, that the Defendant continue to be
detained pending further proceedings.

Bail: $200,000.00
Conditions of Release:

This complaint, duly subscribed and sworn to or signed under penalty of perjury, is issued by the undersigned Judicial Officer
as of the following date: May 4, 2018.

Judicial Officer Liza K. Janzen Electronically Signed: 05/04/2018 12:06 PM
District Court Judge

Sworn testimony has been given before the Judicial Officer by the following witnesses:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
STATE OF MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota

Plaintiff LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE
| hereby Certify and Return that | have served a copy of this Order of
VS. Detention upon the Defendant herein named.
Signature of Authorized Service Agent:
RICO DANIEL RAY KING ? °
Defendant




DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

Name:
DOB:
Address:

Alias Names/DOB:

SID:

Height:

Weight:

Eye Color:

Hair Color:

Gender:

Race:

Fingerprints Required per Statute:

Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:

Driver's License #:
SILS Person ID #:

SILS Tracking No.
Alcohol Concentration:

RICO DANIEL RAY KING
10/23/1996

2410 OGEMA PLACE
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404

MN18AT2573

MALE

American Indian
Yes

Yes

835727
3010813



Cnt
Nbr

Statute
Type

Offense
Date(s)

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Statute Nbrs and Descriptions

Offense
Level

MOC

GOC

Controlling
Agencies

Case
Numbers

Charge

Definition

Penalty

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.11.5(a)

Minimum Sentences of
Imprisonment-Firearm Use or
Possession

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

No-Level

Felony

Felony

A2323

A2323

A2323

A2323

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483

18139483

Charge

Definition

Penalty

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.11.5(a)

Minimum Sentences of
Imprisonment-Firearm Use or
Possession

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

No-Level

Felony

Felony

A2323

A2323

A2323

A2323

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483

18139483

Charge

Definition

Penalty

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.11.5(a)

Minimum Sentences of
Imprisonment-Firearm Use or
Possession

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

No-Level

Felony

Felony

A2323

A2323

A2323

A2323

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483

18139483

Charge

Definition

Penalty

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.11.5(a)

Minimum Sentences of
Imprisonment-Firearm Use or
Possession

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

No-Level

Felony

Felony

A2323

A2323

A2323

A2323

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483

18139483

Charge

Definition

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.11.5(a)
Minimum Sentences of
Imprisonment-Firearm Use or

Felony

No-Level

Felony
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A2323

A2323

A2323

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483



Penalty

5/2/2018

Possession

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

A2323

MNO0271100

18139483

Charge

Modifier

Modifier

Penalty

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

5/2/2018

609.71.2
Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous
Weapon

609.05.2
Liability for Crimes of
Another-Reasonably Forseeable

609.05.1
Liability for Crimes of
Another-Intentional

609.71.2
Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous
Weapon

Felony

No-Level

No-Level

Felony

N1010

N1010

N1010

N1010

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

18139483

18139483

18139483

18139483



