State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

District Court 4th Judicial District

Prosecutor File No.
Court File No.

18A05485 27-CR-18-11401

State of Minnesota.

COMPLAINT

Plaintiff.

Order of Detention

VS.

RICO DANIEL RAY KING DOB: 10/23/1996

2410 OGEMA PLACE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNT I

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2

Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR \$4,200-\$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,

Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT II

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2

Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR \$4,200-\$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,

Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT III

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2

Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR \$4,200-\$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,

Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT IV

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2

Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR \$4,200-\$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,

Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT V

Charge: Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.222.1, with reference to: 609.222.1, 609.11.5(a), 609.101.2

Maximum Sentence: 7 YEARS AND/OR \$4,200-\$14,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County,

Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assaulted another with a firearm.

Minimum Sentence: 3 YEARS

COUNT VI

Charge: Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous Weapon

Minnesota Statute: 609.71.2, with reference to: 609.71.2, 609.05.1, 609.05.2

Maximum Sentence: 5 YEARS AND/OR \$10,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/02/2018

Control #(ICR#): 18139483

Charge Description: That on or about May 2, 2018, in the City of Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota, RICO DANIEL RAY KING assembled with two or more other persons, and disturbed the public peace by an intentional act or a threat of unlawful force or violence to a person or property, and RICO DANIEL RAY KING was armed with, or he knew other participant(s) were armed with, a dangerous weapon.

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following establishes probable cause:

On May 2, 2018, at approximately 7:45 p.m., Minneapolis Police Officers responded to a shooting at Little Earth Housing Complex located in the city of Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota. Responding officers encountered a chaotic scene of over 50 people, which included six people who were struck by gunfire. Two of those people remain in critical condition at the time of drafting this complaint.

Responding officers and investigators recovered multiple discharged cartridge casings from the scene and spoke to numerous witnesses. They recovered several firearms, including an assault-style rifle. Video surveillance shows three gunmen, who were all identified.

Two of the people with guns can actually be seen firing their weapons. The two who can be seen firing their weapons are RICO DANIEL RAY KING [(D.O.B. 10/23/1996); ("King")]; and a 14-year-old juvenile who was fully identified in police reports.

The third gunman is the one who appeared to be carrying an assault-style rifle. Fortunately, when the shooting began, it appears he was unable to get the firearm out from under his clothing.

During the aftermath of the shooting, GEORGINA JENE KELLUM [(D.O.B. 1/21/1983); ("Kellum")] obtained the firearm used by the juvenile. When Kellum was being booked into the jail, a firearm was recovered from her person. Before recovering the firearm, Kellum lied to investigators about having a gun or knowing about a gun.

The investigation is ongoing. Two of the victims remain in critical condition. King is currently in custody and poses a significant risk to public safety.

The State will seek an upward departure given the greater than normal danger to the public.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant Robert Dale

Sergeant

350 S 5th St

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1389

Badge: 1414

Electronically Signed: 05/04/2018 12:02 PM

Hennepin County, Minnesota

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, I approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney Justin Wesley

300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487

(612) 348-5550

Electronically Signed: 05/04/2018 11:58 AM

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, I, the Issuing Officer, have determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant's arrest or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court, or Defendant's detention, if already in custody, pending further proceedings. Defendant is therefore charged with the above-stated offense(s).

		SUM	MONS				
THEREFORE YOU, THe before the above-name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• • • • •		at nplaint.	_AM/PM	
IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR	R in response to this S	SUMMONS, a V	VARRANT FOR YO	OUR ARREST shall be is	ssued.		
		WAF	RRANT				
To the Sheriff of the above of Minnesota, that the Desession), and if not, befor 36 hours after the arrest of	efendant be apprehe e a Judge or Judicial	nded and arre Officer of such	sted without delay court without unne	and brought promptly cessary delay, and in a	before th	he court (if ir not later thar	
☐ Execute	Execute in MN Only		Execute Nationwide		Execute in Border States		
	X	ORDER OF	DETENTION				
Since the Defendant is a detained pending further p		rder, subject to	bail or conditions	of release, that the Def	endant c	ontinue to be	
Bail: \$200,000.00 Conditions of Release:							
This complaint, duly subsas of the following date: N		r signed under	penalty of perjury, i	s issued by the undersion	gned Jud	licial Officer	
Judicial Officer	Liza K. Janzei District Court		Electronically Signed: 05/04/2018 12:06 PM			2:06 PM	
Sworn testimony has bee	n given before the Jud	dicial Officer by	the following witne	sses:			
		OF HENNEPIN F MINNESOTA					
State	of Minnesota		LAW ENFORC	CEMENT OFFICER RET	TURN OF	SERVICE	

RICO DANIEL RAY KING

VS.

Defendant

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE
I hereby Certify and Return that I have served a copy of this Order of
Detention upon the Defendant herein named.

Signature of Authorized Service Agent:

DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

Name:	RICO DANIEL RAY KING
DOB:	10/23/1996
Address:	2410 OGEMA PLACE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404
Alias Names/DOB:	
SID:	MN18AT2573
Height:	
Weight:	
Eye Color:	
Hair Color:	
Gender:	MALE
Race:	American Indian
Fingerprints Required per Statute:	Yes
Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:	Yes
Driver's License #:	
SILS Person ID #:	835727
SILS Tracking No.	3010813
Alcohol Concentration:	

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Cnt Nbr	Statute Type	Offense Date(s)	Statute Nbrs and Descriptions	Offense Level	МОС	GOC	Controlling Agencies	Case Numbers
1	Charge	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Definition	5/2/2018	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
2	Charge	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Definition	5/2/2018	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
3	Charge	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Definition	5/2/2018	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
ļ	Charge	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Definition	5/2/2018	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
5	Charge	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Definition	5/2/2018	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.11.5(a) Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or	Felony 7	A2323		MN0271100	18139483

			Possession					
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	Felony	A2323		MN0271100	18139483
6	Charge	5/2/2018	609.71.2 Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous Weapon	Felony	N1010	Х	MN0271100	18139483
	Modifier	5/2/2018	609.05.2 Liability for Crimes of Another-Reasonably Forseeable	No-Level	N1010	X	MN0271100	18139483
	Modifier	5/2/2018	609.05.1 Liability for Crimes of Another-Intentional	No-Level	N1010	X	MN0271100	18139483
	Penalty	5/2/2018	609.71.2 Riot-2nd Degree-Armed w/Dangerous Weapon	Felony	N1010	X	MN0271100	18139483